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.$.:.8::.l.i 9-.':f:.()5.. ~.B_9.feL .
Nam ~EDMUNDS. JR.e ··············································-·····.1 ················-············-·

By ·······························-··················-···································
Address 6140 S. W. Briar Patch Lane-- ·················· - ._. ._______ ··----
.....UL.ls9nvA±le,.OR{77.

G 6455Application No. G--··-······-·-------···---·--···
G 6054Permit No. G....=.--.....'?'...-----­

certificate No.$6972
Dat_e

FEES PAID
A.mount Receipt No.

.... . . ······-····-········--··················--·-·············----·•-•···•·•···•·····························•-.------·' .

·····-········-······· $1 Cert. Fee ·······················-
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount j Check No.

························ ····················---· ························

Stream Index, Page No ..2.:L3..k;>. _ .
.l, = 7---3
•// d­,,,

'.........

...................................................................... -~, ··:···························································································-···································

REMARKS

'ASSIGNMENTS
pate a330 Em;~}Wj""palls o» 99338 Address volume Page

..6.-:-.9.-:-.7.8 .l.la.n ..L .l:la.r.r.,g.t.QD.:,.. ~ ~~.~.?. . ..l~~J.d.e,..R~.~., ~.t1.~.~.l'.l.:.i:1.JJ..':!.x QR ~ ).~~·····
. ·····-······ ·········································· ······. ···········-··· ·---•· -················ ··············-···

I

Return to applicant .

Date ot approval MY_18.1975.................
CONSTRUCTION·

Date for beginning ...~.~- N..O.Y..J8.J92'&, .
Date for completion .9.P JJ~77.". .

Extended to .........................................................................

Date filed March 8, 1974. . -----------~---··••-•······
Priority .Bwgut..la,1474..&.lone.25.,1916
Action susendeadun.Si$z...2.....2)-1':

Date for application of water O.Cl .1.19-7.8 .
Extended to . ··••·····••··································-································•········································· __-····

. . . . ~ _ .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed §.\w.M .
Form "B" filed ..~P ?...J-··/.9.!../.. .
Form "C" filed N.~ -?.: .!.2..2..X. '. ..

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed O..E.C..3.J..J9.8l...f..C. ..1>.Y:f\

. ····················································· - _ .
. . . . . .

- . . ····•·····················•·· ..;. ······················-····
····················-····--············-········..··········· ·················--········ . ... ···----·· ········· .. --- ..

. . .. . - .

. .. . ···········•···. ··-·····--·········-·········· ..······· ..,
.. . - .

Proof received ·······························································-····-··
Date certificate issued l:\.P..R 4.J.9.88 .

. - ....

'f •••••••••• •••••• •••••••• ········-··· •••••••••••••••••••••• ··-.••·- ••••• -· -·· ••••• ·- .. ••·••• ···-··.·······-· -·· .

SP45672-119



Application No..fr.......(e/s5
FormB

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

5, F..v.:.<.d..ex.1..c..k "_E.J.:Y.Y.1.~. .d..) sJv. , the holder of Permit No..6:...:6s¥
0 Z . h bli t of the stai;}20regon completed the construction of the works described-tog9pjjopriate t e pu c wa.ers ,

¼h~ett! on the 3 .-f'd. day of ca<. ~•·········•······••) i9.7.h_ ' c) -lciL £ \\
c:::! => o. . ,/)Y.1. /~ '<-o acx.~.--:?. J,ve-v:<- .. 9~1J2../l.~.d L.k.l, ~ ~r. Q .l.9.z~ o,~

1 O ~emarks. . V... •····- ···················· ·· " eribed in th permit, or )'OU ha ,Aetlnlldy 11bnndoncd part oc the propdi d~elo°lont, you ,
IJ) ~ U the worluo e 1er. cnpaclt)' than dea nr '\- - ' ( / . r.. ' 'fyb4asa:sake_(ftola.key.al.(2.«vs.la.lashes..

Lt~~· ··~t.e In ordcr that our records may not be unnecea.sa;£· encumbeN!d. j
. ~v.:v.~s± . . ·················-································································································... ·~i·; ·· ·····~~~···· ··;;·······.·····;~~··;;·····~·:~~·~.··~~~~:~~··l··e y hand this ...~.:~.. ] of -~f./-r-1• 19.Z?.

···························· ' ..~.l~ql~.:..W..: :. . Y.!.9...Y./2.q;t::h ¢.h~ .
t el 5iG" U ,'](),e4c 70 70

rIot, 4etuch and mat to he sate Enrtneer, stem, oreron s72i5, {{[?{4.({Sor 6ninth.

Form C co00-0-111
IMPORTANTThis form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof

to the extent to which the water has actually, been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
NOTE: .In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Waler Resources Department until allkt the land described in the permit, which it ls intended to Irrigate under this permit al any lime, has actually been

Q jjjlrrigated. ,
FII out, detach and mail to the Watu ncsourccs Department, Salem, 0R 97310, when ttll or the water has been ~lied.

~ ~ l3 g Application No. u.,6.4..<::.L (JJV,
'i%er: .7:zoner8tfJ) .. l/
Cc.) ttinw•~·iate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in k
-' 5Ey 1 o-le,al
LY accor~e with the terms of said permit, on the s ·. day of \.J'-r 1 _,,,,-p~ , 19z
t::Jr:. ?emarks: ···················································································•······-············· ·····························-··································-····· ~Jf/f

.. . . ... ········· ·················-···························································· ····················••···················································································· '<~v

rs±»ii.erg?pl».
...... ···:······· ~( ·..~..n . ~~~.$~ '..~~.S ~.!••••w..Js.~.,1.(l(~ .

(St,:nature~ 7 IAddttssl

. ----



T. 3 S., R. I E)N.M.

e
lf--<--'-=.::.___---+----,,j'I/ //4f lf"..c

7----+-----I

Lo/ .

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. G.:.§.4.Q;5Permit No. G:.§99.4.
IN NAME OF

E EDMUNDSJR,8A.__HARRI_N_GTON
sore»ye+MAR.IL19.80 y.R.G.MCKEN

· AUG. 10,1981 S.BROWN

.PrK-.,512-(I /4f .
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:'\:1tion:d Titll· l11,;11rnncc Co111p.:rn\'
,: \\ '":1 ..1.,11 £ 1";...trl~,jj \ 1~1 :..r "'~'lllr,..c1~ •

WFG Nauonat Ti!le
Title Departrnent
12909 SW 661h Py # 350
Portland, OR 97223
Phone 503.431 6500
Fa.x: 503 684 2978
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T!1is mop is a copy ofpublic record and is pro'lided solely for informali0na/ purposes. WFG National Title assumes
no habifily for variatioos, ifany. in dim.ensions, area or /0,catfon of /he premises or lf113 /oc.aliOn pfimprovements,



National Tile lnsuranct! Curnpany
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1.VFG Na:,onal Title
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no /,ability for variations, if any, in dimensions, area ot location of /he p1emfses or the 1o·calion of improvements.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to certify' That RICHARD F. BURDON

,,f 5851 S'fl Kahle Road, Wilsonville . State of OR 97070
proof lo thesatisfaction of the Water Resources Director. ofa right co theuse of thewaters uf
a well

. has made

a tributaryof Newland Creek
irrigation of 1.4 acres

for thepurpose of

under Permit No. G-7475 and that said right to the use of said wains has b,•!'11 JJ(•r/rctcd in
accnrdancewith the laws ofOregon: that thepriorityof the right herebyconfirmed dates from
May 2, 1977
that the amount ofwater tn which such right is entitled and herebyconfirmed, for thepurposes aforesaid, is
t,mited t.o an amount actuallybeneficiallyusedfor said purposes. and shall nnl r;ccnr•d
0.02 cubic foot per seconc ·

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at thepoint of dwersion [rgm the_ell. 'The uwl( is
located in the SE l/ NW l/4, Section 7, 'T3S, RlE, wt; 4ul0
feet North and 1960 feet East frcm Wl/4 corner Section 7.

The amuunt uf water usl'd fur irrigation, together with th.e amyu111 secured under any 111l1t'r ri,:l11
existing for thesame lands, shallbelimited to one-eightieth af one cubic foot per second
fJ<'r acr~•. or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall Le
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
cnnfnrm to such reasonable rotation system asmaybe ordered bytheproper state officer

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which suh right is
appurtenant, is as follow.<:

1.4 acres SE 1/4 NW l/4
Section 7

Township 3 South, Rangel East, WM.

This certificate is issued to confirm Permit G-7475 and als:o a change in point
of appropriation approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered January 18, 1982.

Theright to theuseofthewaterforthepurpa.w.,oforesaid i., restricted to the/andsorplaceofuse hrrein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Re.<nurce.< Dirr,·tor, af/ited

this date. July 16, 1986

..ISL.Ji!liam.H. Young.........
Water Resources Director

Recorded in StateRecord of WaterRight Certificates, Volume 50
4194/S8
T-4898

. page 54675
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PINAL PRCX>F SURVEY
UNDER

ppk»tion No. .G;8Q8!_. Permit No. .G:7A75_
IN NAME OF

RICHARD F. BURDON-· ···--· .. ··- _ - ···----- -··-··- ·-·····- -



T. 3 S., R. IE,W.M.

7-----1---------1

,:, .,,ts

FINALPROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. G:6455ermrN6. 3;6054
IN NAME OF

F. EDfY.1.VN.P.$JR. ~...A.-HARRINGTON



Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer St NE, Salem, OR 97301

(503)986-0900

Oregon Water Rights

___,__.---•0.2 Mfles
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Water Rights By Type Water Rights By Use (Places of Use)

Points ofDivers1on

.,.

Places of Use

Storage water

Surface water

Ground water

Recreauon

Fish

Wildlife

lnstream

Miscellaneous

Agriculture

Livestock

Irrigation

Mining

Pover
Points of Diversion

Commercial •
C-0lo(s vnr:yw1111 use

Print ed 9/18/2012



National Title I nsurancc Company
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no li.ibiflly for variafiqns, if any, in dimensions, area or location of the premises or the location ofimprovements.
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Locate wc:ll and ocreage of irrigated land on plat.
Sc:.1lc: 2" = 1 Mile

STATE OF OREGON . lss.
County of ··. · -······-·-·-·· •-····..······-·-..-. '·····-)

RECEIVED
MAR 8 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

County ofMarion
l~ ss.

This is to certify that the foregoing Registration Statement was received in the office of the State

E · th :? ? d f .:.,,.,_;. ,.·--..·. · 19 .;-rt. ~.,.-',-·.,·. 'I 1 1 M . d h :ngineer on e .,<.\.~·-··· ay Q ••,,..•..•.•:~·:;•,.~-::._••••.-······-·, ""'•-::.., a ...... .J•••••1.,.:::-... 0 c oc t .••c.";f.... . an as een
~ ;,:- .1:l' . ,.., ... ,)>,.:...,_

d11.Jy _,,_,:0rded in said office in Book No _.../.<t.. of Registration Statements on page ~,hi~~ ::::-.~.?.. i ,

. . . 10!1! · March /,.....) 59· ·Witness my hand this ·-·····.. ···· day of - _ -~ r 19......... /)a,., ' cl rJ. . :1>' - . ,, - J
-}Ski%a..:k/4....

l (Suto Enlneer )' [

By T _ ·.... . .
· (Deput:,-J • "-· ,



,-.J'r...,.,, Oregon Water Resources Department9,:~~i\i 725 Summer St NE, Salem, OR 97301

as (503)986-0900

Oregon Water Rights
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,, . '54675
1' I ';:I', f" ~ I' n,.-,'. / / "
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c c.J Storage water

A CJ Surface water

"' ~~ Ground water
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Water Rights By Use (PlacesofUse)

-: Recreation c:; Miscellaneous c=J Mining Municipal

~~Fish r-1Agriculture [:::=J Power p . ts fD' •ill fall 'oint of )iversionz-a 'Mldlife ~Livestock [::=) Commercial •

r . COiors voryWllh US>OCJ lnstream ~ Irrigation l Domestic

Approximate Scale: 1 : 102.'71
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Places ofUsePoints ofDiversion
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T. 3 S., R. I E)N.M.

7----+------i

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. G:6455rmiNo. 3:6054,
IN NAME OF

E EDMUNDSJ.R.:...~A.HARRINGTON
sourvevea MAR.LL19.80, » R.G.MCKEN

AUG. 10, 1981 S. BROWN
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RECEIVED
MAR 8 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Locale well :ind acreage of irrigated lnnd on plat.
Sc;;lc: 2" = 1 Mile

i., ·········-··················t-b.r.i::{/: ..E'., kf,J.lL_;__ --..- , being first duly sworn, do .hereby•.eertify that I ha·;>:!
read the foregoing Registration Statement and that all of the.items'therein containedarethe to the best £
my J.:wr,11ledge and belief. ,,::_,,;!;_..- , · ,........). · ··· ..l-,, ../ ~ .... . . ·

:._..-· .. ~~,"".:·/-~z·/:-it-...·.:..,<.. : ·>L..J::/tt •)···--z. [_' ...:..............
>" r ·/(ginntre t Rejtrtrant)
( • . •••' ,. /}. d- .,,-,.. " { . (_ . ~-

Subscribed and sworn to before me lhls : day ot ::., ,: ..::.., ..: ·······:······--············-······, 19..2 '..
. ' - . ;:;;· .. .-···~ (/ --;• •• • •,. _ ., , ·- •' ' --✓ ., ~ I••,,- • '7 . •.• L· ·v . ._ ~.,,,.. ,. ""

My cr,rnrnis:oion expire ?.Zt.~f-··_.}.J,../ ..:..?. /... . ?.J".'£-:7:!.:".I.. .''•.C1,.~.f?/:.~ , .·-. (J' as«as}yls "
(SEAL) . . ·. . .

cmr:.ru~ICA'll'lE O!F' RIEG~S'Jl'IIB.&'ll'WN'

STATE OF OREGON

County ofMarion

This is to certify that the foregoing Registration Statement was received in the office of the State

E . th 2? a f ~;~_,:·,~·.,.. 19 ,:<"" t. 1.--;:.,,,.. ,.- '1 k A M .ngineer on e .~.:-d·-··· ay o :.,:;r·····-·::.:•·.•~·...__..• ··-• .-..~., a -....J~•..1.:.::.-... o c oc ...c."J[.... . and has be-,·n
:..,...,· ; ' .

4) ·' r, )+»-­
duly t •.r:0rded in said office in Book No ..L.V... _.• of Registration Sta lenients on page ~/\.~ :.:-:.~.?•. , ,

, , 1 era .[.h.59.Witness my hand this ·······-····· .. · ... tby of ·········-···················~··········· .>. 1!\······~ /b, ,1.. ,.,,,-. u [M
....................r•1..A.~!.J:.ft.q : · .t.~.:'.1-i:: y .

A' ._._ (Slnlo l!:ni:lneorl,- au
1 ,., ·--/ u:,.

By ·········-i-···············································-·······································
(DCDUlY) • ~•. •

91y1,
GR. '---'> .r .. r .
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RECEIVED
MAR 8 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

I
l. _-.fl(
J. ( L

Locate we:LI :md acreage of irrigated land on plat.

Scale: 2"= l Mile

STATl:~ OF OREGON f
ss.

County of · - - · _ ·····-

i, l-br.ry...f.,..J,,.:UJ.'.~ .. ..: , being first duly sworn, do hereby certify that I ha·;".!
read ts foregoing Registration Statement and that all of theitemstherein containedaretrue to the best of
v to«see .a tee. .pi)\ ­

·-· · -~----:,._~C.. '"1-'-/'-__<- ·· ·· ,. • ,1'~-··1.:.2~. · ·.. ) ·.·t .l. ·-•··· · .
» •(irnnture ot Hettrtrunt)

/}. (}. ✓- .c 2··' . /. . ·-· . . . ~-·Subscribed and sworn to before me lhis ~: dny of :: .. ,:.:...L , 19 ..~ '.., . -· . .. .--,, ,.. ·I
-. ,,.. I •', l·· I,,.,,. • [ •

My cr,mrnission e~irea.'Zt.;$/ ,:.1..::<. .: .. t'..?. /.. :/J~✓.2.1.-:.1.../_-_-.... I {.)._~.f?/,:~ .... (J" owosoy'yrs
(SEALJ .

Cml.TfF!CA'Jl'JE Olli' .RIJi.:GllS'll'l!S.A'll'UON

STATE OF OREGON

County ofMarion

This is to certify that the foregoing Registration Statement was received in the office of the St2le

22 ., · -, ..- L]Engineer on the .r.:-..~ day of .;.:~.:::.:: ..~~•::: , 19.$..., at :L.•.L.L o'clock .... ...M. and has be.n:.;:· ; .......

dl; •corded in said office in Book No.lZ..... of Registration Statements on page?A:_',

. 1 ()!!!Witness my hand this :: .

By , .
(OcpUt-y) •

0.,,....11.... ,
GR........,.... ,.)J..f........
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that

ALLAN L. HARRINGTON
FREDERICK EOMUNDS,JR
of 6235 KAHLE ROAD WILSONVILLE, OR 97070
has a right to the use of the waters of TWO WELLS IN THE NEWLAND
CREEK BASIN
for the purpose of PRIMARY IRRIGATION FROM WELL 1 & 2; SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION FROM WELL 2.

The right to the use of these waters has been perfected
under Permit G 6054. The date cf priority is AUGUST 16, 1974 FOR
0.37 CFS & JUNE 25, 1975 FOR 0.12 CFS.
The right is limited to not more than 0.49 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND;
BEING 0.37 CFS FROM WELL 2 AND 0.12 CFS FROM WELL 1 · • I
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well. The
well is located as follows:

(well # 1) LOT
2540 FEET SOUTH
(well # 2) LOT
1110 FEET SOUTH

2, SW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 7, T 03 S, R
& 740 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 7
1, NW 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 7, T 03 S, R
& 1310 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 7

01 E, WM;

01 E, WM;

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the
amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The
right shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of
any prior right for the same land and shall not exceed the
limitation allowed herein.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to
which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

ACRES 1/4 1/4 LOT SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE, WM

well 2
supplemental 7.20 NW NW 1 7 03 s 01 E
supplemental 29.80 SW NW 2 7 03 s 01 E
well 1
and
well 2

primary 2.60 NE NW 7 03 s 01 E
primary 2.70 NW NW 1 7 03 s 01 E
primary 11.60 SW NW 2 7 03 s 01 E
primary 11.50 SE NW 7 03 3 01 E

Total: 28.40 primary and 37.00 supplemental acres.

I
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The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date, APRIL 4, 1988.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates number
G 6455

56973
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October 30, 1998

~
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a
City ol <3$..,.. .,J

WILSONVILLE
in OREGON

30000 SW Town Center Loop E
Wilsonville, Oregon 97070
503) 682-1011
503) 682-1015 Fax
603) 682-0843 TDD

Mr. Donn Miller
Oregon Water Resources Department
158 12th StreetN.E.
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Fred Edmunds Irrigation Wells

Dear Donn:

I received your correspondence dated August 31, 1998, and I would appreciate your
clarification on some of the points you raised.

• You indicated that the water level in Mr. Edmunds's #l well has declined
approximately 45 feet since 1949. You have concluded that most of that
decline can be attributed to pumping at the City of Wilsonville's wells - - and
in particular the City's Canyon Creek well. Yet according to the data you
provided in your letter nearly all of the decline in the water level in Mr.
Edmunds's #1 well occurred prior to the construction of the City's Canyon
Creek well. I would appreciate your clarification on this point.

• In the data listed in your letter, there are two water level readings for the
month of July, 1958, for well #1. According to one of the readings, the depth
to water was 68 feet. According to the other reading, the depth to water was
110 feet. Which is correct? As I lookat these clata i.n year letter, I wonder if
you inadvertently transposed the numbers for flie year of one qf the readings.
Is it possible the second 1958 entry should be 1985? In any event, I'd
appreciate it if you would verify the accuracy of the data and let me know
whether or not corrections need to be made.

• Over the course of the past summer, I have been in communication with Mr.
Edmunds. With his permission we sampled the water from his well and
compared it with water from the City's Canyon Greek well in terms of pH,
hardness, alkalinity, conductivity, calcium, pot_assium, and s_odium. For your
information, I have attached a copy of the ]ab results. The differences ar.e
rather striking. It would appear that Mr. Edmunds' well and the, City's
Canyon Creek well are tapping different sources of groundwater. I would
appreciate your assistance in interpreting these data, particularly in terms of
your conclusion that the water level in Mr. Edmunds's well is influenced
primarily by pumping of the City's wells.
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• I am not sure how to interpret the second paragraph of your letter. On the one
hand it states that you've concluded it is quite reasonable to think that most of
the water level decline can be attributed to pumping at the City of
Wilsonville's wells. Yet the paragraph concludes by stating you are not able
to confirm a connection between the City's Canyon Creek well and Mr.
Edmunds's well. I'm trying to ascertain whether or not the City has a
responsibility to pay for lowering the pump in Mr. Edmunds's well. In your
role as a neutral third party with the responsibility to make this determination,
please clarify your position on this matter.

• For my records, it would be helpful to have a copy of Mr. Edmunds's
application and the OWRD permit that was issued for his #l well.

On a logistical note, please make the following corrections in your files. The City of
Wilsonville's mailing address was changed many years ago. The correct mailing address
is no longer P.O. Box 220. It is 30000 S.W. Town Center Loop East. Apparently this
mix-up in the mailing address accounts for the nearly 2-month delay in my receiving your
letter.

Thank you for your attention to these matters. With benefit of your response to this letter
I will be able to determine how the City of Wilsonville should proceed.

Sincerely,

JeffBauman
Public Works Director

Cc Fred Edmunds



AmTest Oregon L.L.C.
formerly WFR LABORATORIES, INC.

Oregon Certified Lab #31
13035 SW PACIFIC HWY.

TIGARD, OR 97223
503-639-9311 Fax 684-1588

City of Wilsonville
Attn: Public works Dept.

8455 SW Elligsen Rd.
Wilsonville, OR 97070

Lab#: 215/09-10
682-4092

fax#: 682-8816
PWSID#: 4100954

Chemical Laboratory Report
********* 8/4/98 *********

Matrix:
Sample ID:

Collected:
Received:

Well sample
(215/09) Edmunds well
(215/10)€any9n.€eek%el
8/3/98
8/3/98

100
90

17.9 41%4$ 0.02a

2.8 2t2± 0.1
7.22 2599.3 0.05

250*

Laboratory
EPA Results @'. Reporting

Limit 21s/os» 4225Li0) Limit
************* ppm;mg/L ***************
6.5-8.5 6.76 $Z2!59 pH units

AR70 4
9a.) 2

172 us a6HUBS» 1 us

Analysis Code Method
******** **** ******
pH 1925 150.1
Hardness 1915 130.2
Alkalinity 1067 310.1
Conductivity 1064 120.1

Calcium 1016 215.1
Potassium 1042 258.1
Sodium 1052 273.1

* secondary standard, no contaminant level, this is a guideline
that is associated with aesthetic effects such as staining of
plumbing fixtures or tastes and odors.

Reviewed by o::¼~___,,__v,_,.,._/vr,..__r~
Scott Dickman



Oe;on
August 31, 1998

WATER

Mr. JeffBauman
City ofWilsonville
30000 SW Town Center Loop E.
P.O. Box 220
Wilsonville, OR 97070

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

RE: Fred Edmunds Irrigation Wells inT3S/R1E-7

Dear Rick:

I recently spoke to Mr. Edmunds and measured his wells. He reports that his # 1 well
is no longer capable ofproducing irrigation water. He thinks that lowering the pump
in the well would restore his access to ground water for irrigation.

The water level in the #1 well has declined approximately 45 feet since it was
constructed in 1949. I conclude that it is quite reasonable to think that most of that
decline can be attributed to pumping at the City ofWilsonville's wells. Mr. Edmunds
correlates pumping difficulty at the #1 well with the start up of the City's Canyon
Creek well. I am not able to confirm this connection with the data that I've collected.

Mr. Edmunds is aware of the restoration provision in the city's last well permit (G-
10923). He was interested in having the City help him restore that supply by paying
to lower the pump in well #1. Please contact him in this matter at 638-0302.

There are two irrigation wells on the Edmunds property. Here are some basic data on
the wells:

Location
Land Surface Elevation
Total Depth/ Casing Depth
Depth to Water 8/x/49

7//58
9/25/71
7/2/58
11/9/95
8/25/98

Sincerely, ,·A
Do 4.o
DonnMiller
Hydrogeologist

cc: Fred Edmunds
File G-6455

#1
SWl/4,NWl/4

250'
235/121°
62°
68°

110°
114°
114°

#2
NWl/4, NWl/4

265°
201'/54°

89°

129°
128°

$gs»
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



Oregon
July 22, 1994

FRED EDMUNDS
6335 SW KAHLE ROAD
WILSONVILLE OR 97070

RE: USER-ID # 26225

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right:

POD-ID
28031

Well
A Well

Application
G-6455

Permit
G-6054

Certificate
56973

Status
Approved

The Water Resources Departmenthas reviewed and accepted the pump test results you submitted.
The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you will be
required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year anniversary of
the test you conducted.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Mike
Zwart or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,

±e%°Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc: Water Rights Section

3455W

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

4/26/88

PHONE 378-3739

ALLAN L. HARRINGTON
FREDERICK EDMUNDS,JR
6235 KAHLE ROAD
WILSONVILLE, OR 97070

Reference File Number: Application G 6455

This certificate confirms the water right established under the
terms of permit G 6054. The water right is now appurtenant
to the specific place where the use was established as
described by the certificate. The owner of the land is the
owner of the water right. Oregon law does not allow the
Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the
ownership.

The water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but
not more than can be beneficially used for the purposes stated
within the certificate. The diversion of water must be made
from the source and location stated in the certificate. The
water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the
location of point of diversion, the character of use, or the
location of use requires the advance approval of the Water
Resources Director.

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more
consecutive years, that portion would be forfeited by the
nonuse. However, land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is
not subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. A
water right may also be forfeited by any intentional act by the
owner that would cause the water right to be unusable. For
example, the land irrigated under the water right is made
nonirrigable by covering it with pavement or buildings.

* Permits represent inchoate water rights and they must be
assigned to new land owners until the certificates are issued.
The assignment of permits is made at this office.

J



STATE WELL NO )/°J:.:::1!J. .
COUNTY Clackamas ..
APPLICATION NO. .GR-2510....

Section .

7 'I
I II.

I
I-----'---- ---+---
I
I

I
I

I
'I
I
I·- ---- ,--- - 1------"'-----

I I
I• I
I II
I II

Well Record

TYPE OF WELL:.Drilled.. Date Constructed···-··-···········
Depth drilled...........225......... Depth cased..I22.....-.-.

Altitude at well ···················-·····-·····-···-········-·-··-················-···-

STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

MAILING
OWNER: J;!~;r.:r..Y f..: !'.~~··················-···-·····-····- ADDRESS: ~Q.IJ.t~..•l., ~QX...3.6.~ _ .

CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. ....---. STATE: ...........Milsonvi?le...Oregon.......». E
.S....SN Sec.7...T...3...S,R..J..W., W.M.
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision

450' E. 200' N.corner ···--·····-·· ······-····-······ -········- ····-········-·. ··-·····-· •·. . •····- ···· ··

_,.

CASING RECORD:

6inch

FINISH:

7/,r ell ks ee
/,et 1 Jett f7
e. » Guss. z4

68 feet

AQUIFERS:

Perforations made 80 feet and ll5 feet from , L ·ss's lee
o.¥ e he

Basalt (G?) coe(/,
====================
WATER LEVEL:

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type .........Romona..deep..el ou]
Capacity 19.Q G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
Drawdown..~9.11.n ft. after hours ···································-········································· G.P.M.

Dradown ............................ ft. after hours G.P.M.

USE OF WATER ~tE~B:~.~J!?.~ Temp °F , 19 .
SOURCE OF INFORMATION Q~::-.??.7.1 - .
DRILLER or DIGGER ~: •Beck,..£~P.Y..1...9.:r.~gsm - .
ADDITIONAL DATA:

Log ~ Water Level Measurements Chemical Analysis Aquifer Test .

REMARKS:

Stale PrlntinC 89316

­ -=------- .



STATE WELL NO. .3/2-7N.
COUNTY Clackamas ..
APPLICATION NO. .GR-2510....

Section...-...... .............

l 'I
' II
I I

_____L,_____ I---+---I II
I '. Ii
I I

I !I
! I

II I·-----,-- ---------'-----
I I
I• I
I II
I II

Well Record

TYPE OF WELL: .Drilled... Date Constructed .

Depth drilled ?.15 Depth cased J;?J.. - .

Altitude at well .

STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

MAILING
OWNER:............Harry.E.Mane.....--... ADDRESS: ........Rote..l.»..Rox.3564....... ................................~---·

CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. ..-.----.. STATE: ........Milsonville...Oregon..

• ES....S.... Sec.-7.....T..3...S,R..1..... W.,W.M.
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision

+50' E. 200' N.corner ·········-········-····-·····-·····-········-···-··-···-············-·-········-···-··

CASING RECORD:

6=inch

FINISH:

Perforations made 80 feet and 115 feet from ground level

AQUIFERS:

Basalt(?)

WATER LEVEL:

68 feet

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ......2omone..deep.ell...turbine.................... H.P. ..TJ...............
Capacity J...QO. G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
Dra\vdo,vn ..~9.~ ft. after hours G.P.M.

Drawdown ft. after hours G.P.M.

USE OF WATER ~??E~B:~~J9]} _ Temp. ....-....... °F ·-····--·• 19 ..
SOURCE OF INFORMATION ~~.:.??..7.1 .
DRILLER or DIGGER :J..~ ~!.~ ~~.9.h_~.cg}b_y 1 9.:r.~g~m .
ADDITIONAL DATA:

Log ~ Water Level Measurements Chemi.cal Analysis Aquifer Test ..

REMARKS:

State Printing 89316



STATE WELL NO. .3/2-70...
COUNTY . Clackamas
APPLICATION No. .G.zsi

Well Record
Or au~,__1 O

MAILING
OWNER:.......Harr.E.Mane.........-...-._ ADDRESS: ..........Rote...M»...Bax..364.............

STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

l .
I

I II
I

I
I. ---+---I II

I I

' I.
I I

I II •
! I

II I·-----4-- -- - ------L----I
I• I
I II
I II

WATER LEVEL:

68 feet

Perforations made 80 feet and 115 feet

6=inch

CASING RECORD:

TYPE OF WELL: ..Drilled... Date Constructed ...................

Depth drilled ?.25 Depth cased ···-····Jg.+. .

Altitude at well ·········-····-·············································-··················

CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. .....-.... STATE:.........ilsonvi2]e,..Oregon...······-·· ..···········

• E
.SM.....S.. Sec. .7.T.3....$,R..1... W.,W.M.
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision

450' E. 200' N.corner ·····-··-········-····-········--·-····-··············-············ ··-·······-··

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type .......Romona..deep.well...trbin..................... H.P. ..T.............-.
Capacity lQQ G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ..~Q.~.......•. ft. after hours ,...................................... G.P.M.

Drav,rdown ft. after ········-·················· hours G.P.M.

USE OF WATER ~!'E~g?.-~.t~P.:..Gif····-····-·······--········ Temp. ···-·--···· °F. ·······································-·················• 19 .
SOURCE OF INFORMATION :-:.~2.7.7. -················-·····················
DRILLER or DIGGER ~.~..Y~- ..~~.9.~.1 Ca:p.by, . .9x:~gon ·-····-··················--···········
ADDITIONAL DATA:

Log ......2....... Water Level Measurements ................. Chemical Analysis.................... Aquifer Te-st ···········-·······

REMARKS:

State Printing 89316



Section........................

I 'I
I It
t

I
_____t_____ I---+---

I
I

I
I

!
I
I
I·-----;-----______t._ ____

I I
I· I
I II
' I'

Well Record
Orour.,...­- o (O

Altitude at well ··-·-··-··················-····---···-·······-············-·-··········

TYPE OF WELL: .Drilled... Date Constructed .

Depth drilled.........222........ ... Depth cased..........l?22.........-.-.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision
+50' E. 200' N.corner ·····-············-· ,.-················-···-·-•· ···········-·····················

STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

MAILING
OWNER:......_Harry.±..Mane....--...... ADDRESS: .......Rte...M.»..Box..364...........-.CITY AND .
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. .......... STATE: .............i2.sonvi±le,..Oregon...N. E. ......

.SM.....SW.. Sec. -Z...T.3..$,R.1....... W.,W.M.

CASING RECORD:

6=inch

FINISH:

Perforations made 80 feet and ll5 feet from ground level

AQUIFERS:

Basalt (?)
WATER LEVEL:

68 feet

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ...Romona..deep.ell..turbine.................. H.P. .I..........-­
Capacity J..QQ G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ..~9.11.n ft. after hours G.P.M.

Drawdo,vn ft. after ..---.. ······ hours ·--······· G.P.M.

USE OF WATER rr.r.;i;g~t:h~~··c-································ Temp °F , 19 .
SOURCE OF INFORMATION ~-:-.??..7.7...- .
DRILLER or DIGGER .1..:..Y:.Beck,...~.~9.Y..1..9.:r.~ggn: .
ADDITIONAL DATA:

Log ~ Water Level Measurements Chemical Analysis Aquifer Test .

REMARKS:

State Printing 89316



STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon Well Record

Oro~,_ ......
- 3U

2%2uo. 2p0,a=c»
.........]ackamas
~ -··--···········

Section···············-·······

I II •I
I I'-.. i------1---
I I

' II
I

I I
'I i

I II
'I '- - ____.J.. __ ·- ·- ..

i I

I I
I 'I IITYPE OF WELL: .drilled.... Date Constructed ·················-·

Depthdrilled ?35 ft.··--··· Depth cased ._ll8...t::t _ .

Altitude at well 2.}0..f.t -··-··········· - .
···········-····-···•··············-········-·----·----·-···············-···············

corner ·········-··············-·····--·

MAILING
OWNER: -········RarJ::Y_.:f.•_Lane. .__··-··-·············- ADDRESS: ·······························-····-··········-a-..CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No........ STATE: ········-·· ····-···········-····-··-······-··-

K. E.
....S.W: ¼ NW ¼ Sec ?. T 3 S., R. ...l W.,W.M.
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision

CASING RECORD: 6 inch

AQUIFERS: Basalt from ll8 to 235 £t.

G.P.M.

G.P.M.

62 £. elan@ surface ;j

FINISH:

WATER LEVEL:

y
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type turbine........... ,JR,

Capacity G.P.M. A-
WELL TESTS: -/

Drawdown ft. after , _._._ .

Drawdown ft. after .

USE OF WAT.ER ..domestic.&. ir.r.i.~_ol,l 'TIJ:!mp °F , 19.........
SOURCE OF INFORMATION · , uses. - .
DRILLER or DIGGER - - - .
ADDITIONAL DATA:

Log Water Level Measurements .............-... Chemical Analysis...................·. !Aqlili"er Test _ ..

REMARKS: Used for irrigating 25 acres; reported to have yielded 230 gpm with
drawdow of 120 ft. after l0 days of pumping.

State Printing 89316



STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon Well Record 25%,2uo.2-cc»

-...........]ackamas
APPLICATION N ·...-·"

o,.__·-·--··-·········--··

Section ·······-······-·······

J II I
I

II
I

------l----i----+--I I
I II
I
I I

I

; 'I
I II •I I- - ----..l...-- .. ·- ------..J-
i I

I I
I

1l

Altitude at well 2}0..f.t.. -························-·····

TYPE OF WELL: .dr.illed.... Date Constructed ···-··-····-·····
Depthdrilled.235.£.t.......Depth cased..l18..ft.....-.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision

corner ·········-··············-········--·············-·-··-········-············-········ .

MAILING
OWNER: Har.ry..E.•...Lane. - ADDRESS: ··············-·································-··-··········--··········

CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No.···········-·-···---- STATE:

X. E.
...S......N... Sec. ·-.7. T. .3 S., R. ..J.. g., W.M.

CASING RECORD: 6 inch

FINISH:

AQUIFERS: Basalt from ll8 to 235 f't.

WATER LEVEL: 62 f't. below land surfact

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type turbine.......... . :1..£'. ···-··-··-······-···
Capacity G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ft. after .......................... hours ·········-·································································- G.P.M.

Dra,vdown ft. after ......--.................... hours ·······························································-············· G.P.M.

USE OF WATER .domestic.&..ir..r.i.gatiOXl _. Temp. -·········· °F , 19 .
SOURCE OF INFORMATION USGS. , .....................................•....•...............................
DRILLER or DIGGER ·················································••.•······························••.•···············································································
ADDITIONAL DATA:

Log Water Level Measurements ...........•...... Chemical Analysis ................... Aquifer Test .

REMARKS: Used for irrigating 25 acres; reported to have yielded 230 gpm with
drawdomn of 120 ft. after lO days of pumping.

State Printing &9316



STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon Well Record 2%.yo. 2/,a»

................]ackamas
APPLICATION A"a===

0-.-...__····-··········

Section·······-···············

J II I
I

II
t------~-------+--I I
t II
I
I I

I 'I
I

II 'I I- - ____..J.... __ •• ·- -------'-
i I

I I
I I
I II

Altitude at well 2}0..f.t. - ·-················-·····

TYPE OF WELL: .drilled... Date Constructed ·-··-·
Depth dri lled ....235.ft..........Depth cased ...218.ft.....

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision

corner . ·--··-···-···-·--····

MAILING
OWNER: .Harry.E Lane. ADDRESS:. ···-·•-· . ···-········-········-·······-········- CITY ~ ·····················································--··-···--······--

LOCATION OF WELL: Owner's No. ···-····----- STATE:
X. E.

...SM.. ..NA. See..7...T.3......S,R.I.... E.,W.M.

CASING RECORD: 6 inch

FINISH:

AQUIFERS: Basalt from ll8 to 235 rt.

WATER LEVEL: 62 ft. below land surface

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type 'birbine -········-··························································· H.P .
Capacity - G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ft. after hours ···················-·•·······-····································-········· G.P.M.
Drawdo\vn ft. after ·······-··················· hours G.P.M.

USE OF WATER ..domestic.&.irrigation........... Temp °F - , 19 .
SOURCE OF INFORMATION uses. _ , .
DRILLER or DIGGER .
ADDITIONAL DATA:

Log Water Level Measurements Chemical Analysis................... Aquifer Test .

REMARKS: Used for irrigating 25 acres; reported to have yielded 230 gpm with
drawdomn of 120 ft. after lO days of pumping.

State Printing 9316



Source of water supply ':'-110 wells

Allan L. Harrington
5947 Kahle Rd.
Wilsonville, OR 97070

~rri~ation and supp' l irrigation a/
, t ""7// '11.:;- ,1 .. 1

2•-✓/~ - 1 ..: te I I IC .S ,-rt '"- 1v1J-J
:!:1; ite01N&~E, #2;·~~ fromJj~c., s.7, being within
~(NwiN1,Tt)s.7, #2;@w½Nwt)s,7, T,3 s., R.1 E., W.M.; Clackamas~
-65r /\

<tz

Point of diversion
~,-,..L>f I

Number oj acres

Use

Abstract of Permit No. G-6054

~llt;.. \ ApplicationNo. G-6455 Certificate No.
YT!'aNEe.... - - ........

Name ?rederick Edmunds, Jr. (
tpz35)::v.l1/ef.• 110 S,\1. Briar Pa+cb T,n. ,Po

Address ·,;-:.lsonville, Oregon '/7070
3€- 467/

'

DESCRIPTION OF LA?l."D TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

,- 3 .s 12. I t:. ~-hO "' l I N£.. Y+ ~ l>J;14-
L<> t- ( f\\ VJ/4- !'Ju.)¼)
Lo+ 2- ( SVJY+ Nw¼)
SS'/Z\- $l VJ1/6r-

Csscea b S~f'?
1 .J._ .f.ro,--,

...
?'or4R C,.-T Z. '3,17 eQ.e iP.,,_Q_Q.,.. \ ,. '2._

o" - 2 >-
to °- <4& zZ 2=-

6 29?z2,#= 6
30- I \ -.

0 t _€..·C)- I

'

(>

4o -

.i'v ' 1/
from 'fie'\>t Well, 0.12 c.f.s. from Existing· well/

- ;,;1 -
August 16, 1974 for O.* c.f.s.

Priority date J 25 1975 f O 12 fune , or • c . • s.
o,4'7 0,37

.4mou71t of water~ c .f .s •, being Oi-45 c .f .s.

Time limit to begin co.:.struction 11-18-76

extended to

extended to

Z377Ie 7

It,- / /

J!-3--A ... f+-.____..;....___ ,_

Time limit to complete construction 10-01-77 extended to

Time limit to complete !y apply water 10-01-78 extended to

Remarks: Limitatio!:s:..
N

s::
•rl
Cl)

8



1-.
'\

Certificate No.

Allan L. Harrington
5947 Kahle Rd.
Wilsonville, OR 97070

:rrigation and supp' 1 irrigation a/
:¢: 21¢. tic's 7'= Nol=·; .l';,BG'l, &4"9--'E, #2;·300'N-~ from_,W~c., s.7, bei.ng within

~{l'll-l~s.7, #2; @WtN"w½)s.7, T,3 S., R,1 E., W.M.; Clackamas~
~ i\

- <t2

Point of diversion
a+p-of ]

Number of acres

Use

Source of water supply Two wells

Abstract of Permit No. c-6o5
:-"\.. l;-a. \ ApplicationNo. G-6455
HZ'ePe os l

Name ?rederick Edmunds, Jr. ., /
~235,&.'1/efi. 110 S-;',f. B':'ia.r Patch J.n ,t>,::;,1

Address ·,.:_lsonville, Oregon 'fJO'JD
3- 67/

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

-~. 1M~• 1 ~l>. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼w, sw!, SE 1'"E!4 Nw, sw, SE, NE, NW•, swI SE: NE Nw' sw+ SE\,,4

I

I 2.8° :, §o i:.j 1 °t I IJ---::-,,..c, I -• I

S 1 E. , 11 ! ,i 7.8% /3o 11 °,/ I,. : I
Ir 0 Primar I

'ii ill- Supp'l I
\: / No 1 ; nn JI.'" ? I
I # No. 1 New .fell I I .

' I
I I ' ! ;

I I

I I I
l ~

i I
!

! I II I

I i I
I I

I
I
I

3,1
August 16, 197l4 for O.* c .f .s.

Priority date June 25, 1975 for 0.12 c.f.s.
0,47 . 0,37

Amount of water~ c .f .s., being O.,.lf5 c .f .s.

1

¥"v ' )
from He Well, 0 .12 c .f .s. from Existing· well/

Time limit to begin C07"..Struction 11-18-76

1/80-· c.f.s., 2½ a.f., Supp'l llaltatlon~ apply

extended to

extended to

~
22..,., I

,,,. 7

•la I ~-) u ;J IJ-1.

Time limit to complere construction 10-01-77 extended to

Time limit to complere!y apply water 10-01-78 extended to

Remarks: Limitatio:1s:..
(\J

r:::
·rl
a)

3
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- 13RL
Department of Vetc,ans· Aflai,s

NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

DATE SENT TO DATE REC OBY WATER RESOURCES
WATER RESOURCES

3218 RE·iv {}, g
TO: Director of Water Resources $ viii&B

3850 Portland Road N.E. DATE RETURNED MA.Q ;-i -119&f.Salem, Oregon 97310 TO OVA

STER RE
-E. ESJRCE DE
· • -...J cP7
S1J, 9P=¢._, •-i...., I 4 •.,- •·Qi\)

.._ -.J ~

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described water right:
LOAN NUMBER FIELD OFFICE COUNJ Y ACREAGE IRRIGA1c.O,

P0/331 C,L- c Af. K. f'H¥lA-S" ORIGINAL
APPRAISAL

NAME OF BORROWER \LAST, FIRST, M· I . I

•He Jerome €- I

ACTUAL

d MAILING ADDRESS J>o
>,
.0 COMMENTSa
(1)-(1)
a.
E
0u

PROPERTY AND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION
}

TOWNSHIP 3S
RANGE IE.
SECTION 78

APPLICATION NUMBER: 4s5
(/) NUMBER: 6Gos4w ACRES:u PERMIT I 7,7 4 c.a: STATUS: ,a er Mc::,

/0 NUMBER:
(/) CERTIFICATE ACRES:UJa: IRRIGATION NUMBER:a: DISTRICT
Lu DOMESTiC NUMBER:I- WATER1
~ COMMENTS
>-.0,,
(1)-0,
a.
E
0
(.) 3 -:J. '--£-Be,,

D
I

The State of Oregon, by and through the Directorof Veterans· Affairs, has a security interest in the above-described progerty
andhereby requests that noaction be taken t0diminish thewater rightwithout notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 700
SummerStreet, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310 Attention: Butch Gehley, Operations Compliance Manager.
Attachments:
lg) Legal Descriptions 8 Plat Maps □ Please return copy to ODVA □- --

722-M (1-86)
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l / »la4atiia

NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGT

To: Director of Water Resources
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RECE)it
AUG2 21985

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described
water right:

Loan Number L90919

Borrower's Nam: EDMUNDS, Frederick Jr.

Mailing Address

Section

Tract

Range

Township--

Tract

Section

Range

Property being served by the water:

Township--Township 3 S--
Range 1 E--
Section 7

Tract --

Water Right Nunbers : ~ C. ....1 ~ :s-

Pemute Nao=rte R22l°646os54
certificate Nau,<j 2377 3«ve7---------~,
Irrigation District ell

4._5a.zrz.
39re 34»

The state of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans'
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property
and hereby .requests that no action be taken to diminish the
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs,
700 Sumer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.

Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator

Attachments:

] Legal Descriptions
CXI Plat Map
D Please return copy to ODVA
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..

ROE?I W. ST2AU

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 23, 1978

PHONE 378-8508

File No. G-6455

Allan L. Harrington
5947 Kahle Rd.
Wilsonville, OR 97070

Dear Mr. Harrington,

The partial assignment of permit No. G-6054 from Frederick Edmunds,
Jr. to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department. Our records have been changed accordingly, and the
original is enclosed.

Si neerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw



378-3066

February 18, 1977

File G-6455
GR-2510

Frederick Edmunds, Jr.
6140 s.w. Briar Patch Lane
Wilsonville, OR 97070

Dear Mr. Edmunds:

We have your statement to the effect that the construction work
of your water system described in permit No. G-6054 has been
completed. Under the terms of your permit, water is to be used
for the irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 65.4 acres by
October 1, 1978.

You could request Mr. Lane to assign his interest in his certi­
ficate of registration No. GR-2377. A form for this is enclosed.

Presently, we have no idea when the adjudication proceedings
will take place regarding the ground water statements receiw:ed
during the late 1950ts. The final determination may not be made
for several years. Because of this, it probably would be a good
idea for you to obtain a statement from Mr. Lane regarding the
location of the well. Thie could be helpful for the court in
making its final decision regarding the ground water right claim.
A notarized statement should be kept with your records and passed
along to any subsequent owners of the laad.

Sincerely,

Thomas E, Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:1ds



6
FRED EDMUNDS
6235 S.W. Kahle Rd., Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 -- Telephone (503) 638-4671

Thomas E. Shook, Assistant
State Engineer Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Shook:

Enclosed is the Notice of Completion of Construction of Application
No. G 6455 and Permit No. G 6054. Actually the line was laid of four
inch threaded pipe in mid-September 1976. However, the valves were
not installed until early October to facilitate the use of water to
insure fall planting and adequate moisture for our nursery crops.

As you know, this well is connected into a previous existing well and
irrigation system which is Registration No. GR 2377 and Registration
No. GR-2510 uhich may be erroneously described but has been corrected
on the later description. Dur original Escrow Agreement-copy enclosed
mentions delivering herewith assignment of water rights on the older
certificate. In reading your material I discovered that there is some
sort of assignment form necessary to be filed with your department. Tbe
date of the escrow agreement is April ll, 196l and I was wondering if
the necessary papers had been filed with you. If not I will have them
completed either by the Escrow company or the original owner. Should I
also at the same time that I approach the original owner ask for a
written statement from him, must it be notarized? explaining how the
original well description had been erroneously placed a half mile south
in the Sul} of the SW¼ instead of in the SU} of the Nl} uhere it properly
has been drilled.

Thank you for your past attention.

Sincerely,<d«
Fred Edmunds

FE:ue

31 January 1977
RECEIVE

EB- 21977
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



Frederick Edmunds, Jr.

6140 S. WI, Briar Patch Lane

WilsonVille, 0R 97070

0-6054 with map

December a, 1975

G-6455



I

I

June 26, 1975

Frederick Edmunds, Jr.
6140 S.. Briar F atch Lane
wilsonville, OR 97070

Dear Mr. F.dmunc:is:

Thank you for bringing your reproducible map to our
office and amending your application numbered G-6l455.

The application has been reinstated and given a ne,v:
priority date of August 16, 1974 for the new well and
June 25, 1975 for the 56 gallons of water Rer minute
from the existing well which was added to the applica­
tion while you were in our office.

Your application is now in satisfactory form for
a;proval by the issuance of a permit.

Very tru]y yours,

Thomas E. Shook
.Assistant

TES: cdp

G-6455



May 20, 1975

Frederick Edmunds, Jr.
6140 Su Briar Patch Lane
Wilacnville, OR 97070

Dear Sir:

Thank you for your letter cf May 13, 1975. le have also
received your application Ao. G-6455.

As requested, we will hold action an your application
until mid July, 1975.

Vary truly yours,

Thomas E. Shaak
Assistant

TS:db

G-6455



I
/

13 May 1975

TELEPHONE 638-4671 (Arca Codo 5031
6235 S.W. Kahle Rd., Wilsonvi lle, ORE, 97070

ECEE
MAY 1 51975

STATE ENGINEER
SA\.\:!M, OR!:.GON

Thomas E. Shook
Assistant State Engineer
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.

Dear Mr. Shook: File No. G-6455
GR-2510

I phon~our office today and spoke with one of the other gentlemen
there with respect to obtaining a stay of execution on our water right
application. He said to return it to your office and we could probably
obtain an extension.

We have a sepia print of the assessor's map of Turner Little Farms.
However, because of all the errors in the original water right on the
place which need to be corrected, Fred ~-muld like to bring the map,
application, correct description, etc. to your office to complete so
that it may be properly done.

It will simply be impossible for him to get there until about July l
and we would the.refqre ask, please, that we may h_ave an extension until
that date.

Sincerely,

)A..-ls
Mrs.) Fred Edmunds, Jr.

Encl.



e>- y-,,
y> r cexd

G-655
GR-2510

Frederick Edmunds , Jr.
6140 s.11. Briar Fatch Lane
Wi1sonv1lle, CR 97070

Deer Mr. Edmunds:

Your application numtiered G-€i455 ar.1d r>rint of a tax assessor's r:iap ha'il/e b.een re­
ceived,

During our teleph0ne discussion on Merch 111 1975, I pointed out that Mr. Lene's
rer;istr.\'tior. stateC'lent recorcle,a at rage Grl-2377, VoJ.,:ume 10, Greurad 1,/ater cEegistratton
Records, describes a project \,nthin the S,·/·· of Section 7 and this does not agree
with tr.e project shm<Jn on the a:ep that you have recently subr.ii tted. J"err.aps a
statemel"!t to the effect that t-Cr. Lane's project was err0neousl.v described in the
S of Section 7 an.d should have been the ~;-;Jt o..f Section 7 te accompany; y~ur
ap~licntion numbered 0-6455 will be of some value to the circuit court when the
final determination of tr.e earlier water right claims are made.

The print of~ ~3~ suc:ni~tec tc support your applicaticn does not meet our
requirements. A seria pr,int of the assessor's map er a tra'c,1:ng 0f tnis mar>
showine y~ur project woulc be ade~uete. You could also submit 3 cor.:irlete rrints
of the duly recorded subdivision entitle'd Tblir1ne1r Litt]e Farms. ;yreur project
would hove to be shown on eacr. print to include the forty lines fer the ~acti0nal
parts of the sect!ten a,r,id the n1:.tm·oer of acre·s tc he i:rrige.:tec:J withir-i each forty
acre tract. Please note, tr.e aescription of the location of the well must be
shown on the map to agree :with\ the informatfuor:i ~ver:i !i:n :lltem 4 0t' YGl!lr apil:)Ucation.

If ycur project is within the Ni! of Section 7, lease examine your application
and delete any reference to the SW of Sect'ion 7 and replace it with the l'i,'·:. I
have shown the forty lines on your print of a mep. If you aree with the informsetion,
Flease anenc item 12 accorcinely.



....-~ ....-... .:..~··-···----····--····· .
o~ l:[o. ·······-~---C-·•-······-

March 18, 1975 G--6455
0R-251'0

Frederick Edmunds, Jr.
6140 3.H. Briar Fatch Lane
',Tilsonville, C~ 97070

Deer Mr. Edmunds:

Your application numbered G-6455 and rrint of a tax assessor's map have been re­
ceived.

During our telephone discussion on March 11, 1975, I pointed out tl:lat Mr. Lene's
registration ~tatement recoFc!ed at Page GR-2377, V:olume 1 0, Gr0.und llate.r Registration
Records, describes a rroject within the Sri: of Section 7 and this does n.ot agree
vith the i::roject shm..rn on the rap that you have recently subr.ri.tted. Perhaps a
statement to the effect that ?1.:r. Lane's project was erreneousl,1• described in the
S'l~ of Section 7 and should have been the ~; 't of Sect_ion 7 to accomary cur
applic:1ti0n numbered G-6L~55 will b'e' of some value to the circuit court when the
final determination of the earlier water right claims are made.

The print of r ma;; sub!Tlittec! tc sup.port y:0ur a,i:,plicati.eR d0e,s r.10t ,me.et 0u,r.
requirements. A sepia prir:t of the assessor's map or a tracj.ng 0;f tM a maw
showing ycur project would be edequate. You could also subrzit complete prints
cf the duly recorded subdivisien entitled Turner Little Farrr-~. :Yeur preject
wo~ld have to be shown on each print to include tre forty lines for the frsetional
perts of the section and t1'e number of acres tc lYe irrigated within each forty
acre tract. Plee:se note, the description of the location of tne well must be
shown on tr.e !l!3p to agree with the fnformaitfen g:tven in item 4 ofl y011r ap'@lf.catj!0n.

If your project is within the Ni; of Section 7, please examine ycur application
and delete ary reference to the Si, of Section 7 and replace it with the ', I
hsve shown the forty lines on your print of a mep. If you agree with the information,
r,lease amend item 12 accordingly,.



March 18, 1975 -2­ G-6455

I am returning your print of A map and the application for correction and completion.
Your application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, it must
be received in this office on or before May 19, 1975.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Shook
Assistant

TES: cdp
Encl.



RECEIVED
EB8211975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, ORE6CI

BY FRED EDMUNDS
P. 0. Box 68, Wilsonville, ORE, 97070
TELEPHONE 638-4671 !Arca Cade 503)

February 20, 1975

Thomas E. Shook, Assistant
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Shook: RE: Application No. G-6455

Enclosed is what we hope is correct application for water right
together with complete map of Turner Little Farms subdivision
with the irrigation area indicated as you requested when I was
last in your office.

Would very much appreciate your telephoning collect if everything
is not in order so that we may comply with anything additional
by making a trip to your office.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Wini Edmunds

Encl.



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

The Files DATE: December 30, 197l4

INTEROFFICE MEMO

SUBJECT: Application No. G-6455

rs. Frederick Edmunds Jr. was in the office today and requested
assistance of their application.

After our discussion, I returned the application to her. It is
endorsed so that in order to retain its pri0rity date, it must
be received on or before Marc! 3, 1975.



October 29, 1974 c-6455

Frederick Edmunds, Jr.
6140 s:,l. 5riar I-atch Lane
',iilsonville, 0R 97070

Dear Mr. Edmunds:

ie have rec~ntly received your application numbered G-6455 along with a map·
and three prints.

The figures given in item 3 of the application do not agree with the acreage
figures given under itern 12. ferhaps it would be morg c·0r:1ver:iier:it just to
delete "27 acres and lO acres" from item 3.

If Turner Little Farms is a recorded subdivision in Clackamas County, you will
have to obtain three prints of the entire subdivision from the €.ount-y Surveyor's
Office. Your irrigation project could then be shown on each print of the
subdivision map to include the description of the l0cation 0f the well as you
have iven it in item ' of the application and the acreae figures within each
forty acre tract as given in item 12 of the application.

Sometimes the subdivision □aps are 4uite lare and bulky and it is easier to show
your project on a sheet of tracing paper. Ir this case, however, your well must
be reierenced ilto a government survey corner

Perhaps the enclosed copy of the Rules and Regulations of the State Enrineer was
not previously furnished to yQu. This ~ives c0nsiderable a~tail regarding the
procedures in acquiring a water right ar:id pre_pari-ng a map. If you need fu:rther
assistance, perhaps a land surveyor or er:igineer in ycur area could hel you. A
friend or neighbor might also be of some assistance.

I am returning your map and three prints along with the applicatio r
@d c0mpletion. The application is endorsed so t·t.ia,t ;iir,i 0r.<igr ror-0 r z:i
priority date, it must be receivea in this office on 0r before Dec

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant:

TES:cdp
Enc].

ection

1974.



16 August 1974

RECEIVE
AUG1 9 1974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Thomas E. Shook
Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

P.O. OX 68, WILSONVILLE, OREGON 97070

Dear Mr. Shook: Re: File No. G-6455

Intended to enclose the original map with
the copies and water right application
sent to you yesterday and forgot to enclose
it. Here it is.

Sincerely,

%
Fred Edmunds

FE: we
Encl.



l4 August 1974

File No. G-6455

P.O. 80X 6!,WllSONVllLE-. OREGON 97070

Thomas E. Shook, Assistant
State Engineer
later fesources Department
1178 Chemeteta Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Shook:

RECEIVED
AUG 1 61974

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Enclosed is our permit application with
the changes made suggested in your letter
of April 15. I'm sorry I do not have any
drafting equipment but I was able to get the
map copied as you requested.

I am also enclosing my copy of the well
report. It's difficult to read but it has
the necessary information on it.

I'm sorry I have taken so long in replying.
Unfortunately I am not an engineer. I'm a
farmer and a great deal of this material is
still a mystery to me but I hope it's correct.

FE:ue



Au.e;--ust 6 , 1974

Frederick Edmunds, Jr.
6140 • Briar Patch Lane
·,-iilsonville, R 97070

Dear Nr. Edmunds:

Since you have not re:turneg your applicetion numbered
G-6455 or replied to corres:ponclence regarding it, we
assune that you have reconsidere<1l the matter of your
proposed appropriation and have decided to abandon
your project.

U'nless we hear from you within thirty days from the date
of this letter, your application will be rejected without
further notice. The recc,mdir:ig fee in the amount of
S19,25 will be returned; J:\owever, the examination fee
ir: the amount of $15.00 is required by law to be paid
into the General Fund of the Stete and is, therefore,
not returnable.

Very truly ours,

THOMAS 5. SEOOK
Assistant

TES: cdp

G-6455



,r~.,;. { 'r

:i-·re•::eri-:::~ Ed.r!!u:,..:s, Jr.
14c >..rir latch Lane
i1son.vile, ? 97070

Your c?p;J~ic:.tion r.wr.: ere:: :;-f),55 w!'.!icr. :·12.:.; reh:r::ed to
:rou for correction .i:-id/or cq:n· l _.·tion r::..: 11ot beer re­
r::iV<J'!. It a er.dorsed so ,:;:.at in order io have
rete.ir.er: its ioriy de it should r.ave oe:er: !'eceived
on or before June 17, 1974.

l t : ,e..,, the!'efo!'e, lost its 1-,rio • ity, :.•ut r:1ay Le re­
ins+;at~d ahd given a ::..ew 1ri0rity date as of tbe day
ii is aait. received.

Very truly yours,

f.rnistarnt



Frederic}: Edmunds, Jr.
6140 ,9,',l, Briar Fatqb Lane
Wilsonville, OR 07070

Dear l'-'.r. Ecmunds: •

This will ac~nowledge yotir applieation for a permit to appropriate 200
gallons of water per minute fro Fred Edrm.in.ds \,:en for. the primar,y irriga­
tion of 27.6 acres and the supplemental irrigati0n of )8.8 acres. We have
also received e rr.ap, a legal description, a copy of a page of certificate
of registration GR-2377, and the fees of i~.25 for which our reeeipt num­
bered 38961 is encl0sed. You~ application has been filed and numbered
G-64355.

If you wish to reference your well to a corner of a subdivision, it will
be necessary to furr.ish us with three complete copies of the duly recorded
subdivision. Each e0py will have to show your project. On the other hand,
if you would like to submit a map preparel;i 0n a go0tl ~u.aUtJ1 t"rS::G4!img pa,ffer
so that we can easi'ly reproduc(;. from it, your well win have to be referenced
to a recognized U. s. go,,ernment survey corner and tbi.s inform Jti0n includea
in item 4 of your aFplic<1tion as well as shewn on y0ur, :rap.

Our re~oros onl:y 3C ac 1:>ri gatior:i rights within the
S, Si; of Sectio Downsh South 1 East .. If you agree,
your anplicntio~ ap wii ave t ed aee ,glf,

As pointed out prev"it:>usly, t omplete eories
subdivision will have to be ed to supe: lica a
map prepared on r lucible • The t: the l of the
well must be shon the ma) 'ee w: in .on 1em
4 of the applict! It is p recess ry o clear.y show tt irrigated
and to then of acres to be i ed witfil.n each for'v.[ acre

map to agree witn the info n given an item 12 of the



Apri1 15, 1974 --2-- G-6455

We do rot have a record of the well at the location described on your applica­
tion. Will you please send us the naoe and address of the well driller or
contractor and the date the well was constructed.

I am returning your map and the application for correction and completion.
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its ~riority date,
it must be received in this office on or before June 17, 1974.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant

TES: cdp
Enclosures
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Locate wcl! and acreage of irrigalC'd land on plat.

Scale: 2" 1 Mile

STA'J 1-; OF OREGON

Count of ·-······ . ····················.... f ss.
I, ..i:br.r.y...f.. l.i.i::\'i , being first duly sworn, do hereby certify that I have

read t "' foregoing Registration Statement and that all of the itemstherein contained are true to the best or
my l:r ,,·✓1ledge and belief. . _ :./1 _) --:~,~- ~ \

/ \ I •

•••••~• .-.~•• {_:-.( ••✓.'..~I:. :.· ~..:~.~ , /; )....f...( .
( ~.·- , w11mnhtro of Rc11J1tronl) •

:C::•ibscribcd and sworn to before me this ;.?~~.~dny o( ,:.-..C.~ , l95~
- .a , 4/, . ., • ,. L " .•• ( • "✓! ( •

Mycots=ioner/,,? y. .....la».spyg........J o«et«sys
(SE6L.)

plies&ion [o.
Permit Io. Cl':ll'fIFICA1'E Oli' RE(HSTllATION

STATE OF OREGON

County of Marion

'This is to certify that the forc•going Registration Statement was received in the office of the Stale

Engi11t•1•r on the .2.J.. day of ..;.'. _.: , 19.~.:?<,at 1.:::.«........... o'clock ..A M. and has be
:7 1:J . . ,. ·)••···

rltJJ:, ,, ,.orcJcd in said off.ice in Book No /..'- of Registration Statements on page ~l.i\.. :--:.~ ~., ,

Witness my hand this ......~.~. dy of J~~~ ~··········T;;/ l!J ?-~.".. ~
... .. .,~1t1.na ..JL.Al~~f,u .

(S lnlc EnMlnt•erl ~7
By , .

(Drputy)



.• 3875
•••••A•••••••••••••••·-········· sec. ft.

. . Sta-rite - 15 h.p. submersible10. If pumps are to be used, give size and type·····-········· ..··········· _......•
Model 190P 61'1,3

. ,

•,. ..
_ •·•• •·•·•.--·..- , -.. •·· •·•·••·•-·••····-· --- --·· --- -· -- - -- - .

" 11. If the location of the well, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mite from
a natural stream or stream channel, give the distance to the nearest point on each of such channels and
the difference in elevation between the stream bed and.the ground surface at the source of development

·-' . f~12. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use ······-········ · ..................................•........................_ .

Character of soil WiHemette.. !loan.. end .. Amity__ e1It.1~o§Jll.. .:. .. tiled -•··············- _.__...
• - , •..: -,I

Kind of crops raised ....!Ups@ry_5tock,_hey_en9.grs!n.......................

shy ±
EM!el.

l µFWWlf'LI
e.,(,:.,f-">,i
pe

IV'a//4

(If more apace required. attach aeparate abttl)

.. Range . ' '\I Town1hlp E. orW. ot Number Ac..,,
:· N. or S. :Wlll&mclle Merldl.o.n Section Forty-acre Tract ToBe lnlgnttd
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35 I ).E . 7 swt of 9¢ vu'f, 30.,0-\u1emente

35 .. 1r 7 CC",+. nf' -...1.. wu, 11.0 - \rimary

3S lE 7 Sl± of gr# Nuf, , r·,.
11.0 - Primary.. uf:, 39 . ·u:: 7 NWt of atti- 7.8 -/supplements
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2.8 j Primary r-
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Water Resources Department
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In the event that the tim.e limit hereunder
eh.all fall on any day this office is not open
for busiDess, such date will extend to the
next business day.

Esra NoD-66-61S
Order No _

Dat Apx-il 11
TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY

xruPP.!tl!!l§h Oregon
Oregon CitY. ~I harul rou herewith t>16,., 00 tOf0 ther rJi th~ \·,a :t;'Z,Anty deod 0xnrn1tna
b:y Horry Fo and lilargez,at Lo L:me to Frederick and Winifred Y. Edmunda,

to bo held in esorog until suoh time as you ere notified in n~l~ins

by Horry Fo Lane and l,largarat Lo Lane and Froderiolt Edmunds ond lfJinifrod

Yo Edmunds that the oontract of esle dated April 110 1961 b0t~0on

&r~ Fo and t1argaret La Lane and Fr0deriok ond Winifred Y. Edmundo

has b®en paid in fullo .l\loo dolivorod horowith io eonimmont or t-m~oi~

r2ht cor'£3cato of roistrac!on To, CR 2377, and Rocotrotion Io

GR 2.$10 to bo deli vcrGd to tho naw..5d gi'ontee 1in dood upon uri tton
no1co as 0ot; Porch horoin

Which you are authorized to use in connection with your above numbered escrow upon p!.!.)M~l

~az.'IIlJ1lIDl2[d!x reoolpti of w d \'71.'it'con not1.co And n ro •i;o dol9,V('l,;'

doed to the o:rde;r of Fr0d0r9.ok TT:dmunds and ~~inif,:ood Yr Edmundnr

You are hereby authorized and directed to disburse said money as follows:.

Pay Title and 'l'rust company ;lh6"00 f'or escron oh.or.go.. Th:l.R nnyr,1f)nt

io to be omde on this date.

'l.1itle and Trust Company llas no liability for oondi'Glon of titlo to th.0

real property described in above deed and is not roaponaiblo for

collection of payments on said contract of solo, payment of ae~ooomonto

..
or Tiro insurance.

•I
\
\
I

J
I

!

1-

• lf you are unable to comply with these instructions m.turi}rnxxxxx,:x~xxx'.rnxtfiry:•'lO.!l'fU:~m'.i?l~
'd~mx.instruments shall thereafter be returned to pie on my wntten,,ae::::e,.nd~ but zn the
6f'ifa&«rd cs @iii irecd i6orvi0jvrsimsrciois as sos?istherefor.

. {9gy.. ? y
~persrfo f ,,,--1 I) --- . r - (, .,_/" y__it'.clal2..>Aaar., _'!_...

I ,j" ,- ;· ll -\1-,- -::;r-=- 1,··1-- J r-, -J, /I .. , Il.
f'>, \A_)v..;,..,..)t.4,,.~ "'\ .~>!.J Phone .fL / yl V. 1-; f ~bK /(.1y(mrl"l-'T"C"r- ,.)--cr-:,-9{ • --

Receipt of mo:er and/o>Jin.struments hereinabove mentioned is hereby aclmowledged.

RECEIVED TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY

tee-n a, Ni#go.Ge,
•1o WATER RESOURCES DEPT 'f-1}- ti

SALEM, OREGON



NOTE AND MORTGAG.
F'rederiok &lrn1.mde, Jr., 'dbO took ti 1 .. «o Frerlqriolc Edmunds, ;.,

11')11 I.

lnt
!in

co

t the [yrrt ot «f t+,+ + MI!n pr+ant to »p 4? 9» t,
Clue!: ,,r ,a

•' 1lt••,1·rlhrct rPnl I 11•p1•tt\ I" .~I,• l ltt ti, ..,_, ,h ,•r _, r,•f;;:f'\O nlht ruun I• of

PARCEL I Port of Lot 12, Turner Little ft'armA, mor,1 1>articulurly donorlbed 11
· l'1 lo\Jt;I 1301:inning at tha northwent corner. <Jf twirl Lot l?J thtrnt)e :iouth e.lon,< t.li
l l1w of ,mid Lot 12 to tho ooutht1cwt oornor of m,id 1..ot 121 thPnoo E.;nntnrly ulor,,
'Outh lino of eeid Lot 120 3A0.02 foetJ thonoe Northerly in n ntrni(jht lino to c1.

n the north line of s:iid Lot 12 11ltioh is t1.bo the oou thou,~ t corner of Lot l7 I l.l
·.,,rntorly along thG north lir.e of said Lot 12, 380.02 foat to the plaol'a of ba4nrii

w;o All of Lots 7, 8, 9, 10 and 11, Turner Littl~ PCl..l.'i.10,
'PAHC!Il. II 3 Lot 17 0 'i"urnPr Little Pa.roe.

--7,cEL III: Lots 15, 16, and all of Lot 12, 'Turn" Littlo Farmn.
g~CEP'l.'ING tho follo~•il'll~ doooribad portion of Lot l ', ~,ae;in11t1i.( ut tho uoutho

,-:ornQr of Lot 17, Turn<.r L:lttlo fi't1ro1J0 thenoa South alorH the WGHtel'ly line of A:d
lot l?. 0 to the 8outhttoot oo,:·nor of oaid Lot 12, thonoo l•~•,a t 1:1.long tho ooutli line
i,nt 12, ~80,0? foot; thenoe Hortherly in u strc.dt;ht linn to ttie southo1~At c()rucn·
I.vt 17, t.hor,00 I.loot a.long I.ho oouth lino of Obid Lot l(p to tl,0 plo.om of ~.:lnrdn.

K>-Cl::Pr th0 follow1~ de11c1·ibsd pot"tion of Lot 12, 'i'ia·nor Li ttl•-~ J.i'an!lo, .ln Sec I un
7, T. ~ s., R. l Ii:., of the\·,. J:-1., be,:innin{I nt the mont 0outherly nouther1at oorn, 1 of
1;~id Lot 12, thsnoo Borth H9° 44' lfoat 56.74 foots thr'nc~• North 557.4 faotr th(mcr ';outh
G'.,0 44' Ea.at 182,67 feet1 t1.~rioe Southerly along the e,cciterly boundo.ry of auid Lot l?.0 rL
(liotance of 595.94 feet to tl,e point of ooginning.

RECE!\f ED
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Application No0 ~,; \j.'-\':>b

Permit Io.
MAR8 1974

, ..,...,c 111, •••l rnPnt or Twonty-nino 'l'houraand Sov0n Uundrad .£l'i f Ly ~nd no/100- - - - - -

-----------
I prom1sr lo PII,\' ID the S'l',\TI: ,,f ORr.(;('\N 'i'b-enty-nine Thouso..nr\ Sevon Uundrod. Pif ty and

no/100- - o 11 ,i!9~ 750000- - - -ol /ars , wth intrr trom the chtr t,f 1nul:-il C"Uah r6 t b h 5
Oron. t the rate_ot tour yrent +pnum. princv+! _and mer= o ve'ii ii i ,,1{""{''},"?$ ot
at lht' uff1n of the Oirec-tor o! \ 1'\l'r.11., Affair, 111 s:item. or <·Ron . as foll:>w~ 1•> " n te tlllN

tit pl y. " ·» e •

h th weir g yl v«onto++ nu, t
11H "' ,., I••· ;,1,i,l1t·d 111•,t n~ •nt•·,,n

I
-1

I

S 1, 752 .oo- - - ""'" .. 1,, I,,

eoh yeat- - --
""\, , ,,n ,.. , , , , ,•n \lu~ 111 f>HI'"'" ti, ·
\lh• i.h tlll, ,I\ di l•(I rulh f dtt
l't. ,1t\11, q•;,,

J,muory l 0 1969- - - -/ 1111 I , l o 7)? •00 on tho lrt of
- '1t.1 • O•I v1tJ111t•lft lh.<•'"t fr.,r f':u•h

tot out o M pt'ml, tvrvt
«npl prii ,al le terr!er on

,.,II b,· "" or h~t..r.. Joouery l p l ,'}7.The «ue date of the [ast pt
In IIV• ,•,rn\ ot tr1,nlliifrr ot h\\t1f1 1,111 pf 1hr 11r,1n1,,•, nr !'II,\ p.,rl th,·••·•·C ,

HI\ h•1 c,u .... ,f{J } uac, tu ·W1 :nu wUo H -~· lht lttolt>hh·,11,r...... I U h1' own I IJ.u-, I
it t· .• ,,Cr1 lca, 1 I, , n ''"' "'''" u,,1 ,..nlltll'", I t • l lqt,·1 r•1I r-.1tf"I . I hf• lrnlnn,·r •,lwll ,t,
t +' Mat f «th (ta«fem

fht-. nr,t(' , ,_ ~C•'\lrr-d IH r1 mntt,i(,•'

••IU' ,,1hr1 \h:an :,i f1'Ji1Uflf:Hi ., .., .., 11,i
uur to tr Ha t»lr for pw¥tent an4
'' ,.r,,I ot,, l) fl~;'\f'I U,.f'IJ l1y ( tf( 1i ,., ,., (f/11

I 1. 11,•d al Portland, Oregon

)


